125# ASA Flange
W15-3: 3"(75mm)    W15-4: 4"(100mm)
0 to 260 gallons per minute
(0 to 988 liters per minute)
To 3" (76mm) 125 psi or 289 ft. of water
(8.8 Kg/cm2 or 88 meters)
This SANDPlPER ® is designed specifically for the pro-
cessing of municipal and industrial wastewater. Its solids
handling capability and special features make it the ideal
choice for safe, sealless pumping of waste materials.
The W15 model designation indicates a wastewater
unit (W) which pumps roughly 15,000 gallons of water
per hour(15). The W15-3 has 3" flange connections. And
the W15-4 features 4" flange connections. When speci-
fying or ordering, please state model designation, as well
as type.
All types shown below are available for both W15-3
and W15-4.
• Sealless.
• Self-priming.
• Designed to easily pump abrasive, viscous slurries.
• Swing-type check valves handle spherical solids to 3".
• Easy-access check valve clean-outs.
• In-line serviceable wet end. ESADS+Plus: Externally
  Serviceable Air Distribution System.
• Top suction - bottom discharge porting.
        Maximum*                 Minimum*             Optimum**
Operating TemperaturesMATERIALS
BUNA-N  General purpose, oil-resistant. Shows good solvent, oil, water and hydraulic fluid
resistance. Should not be used with highly polar solvents like acetone and MEK, ozone,
chlorinated hydrocarbons and nitro hydrocarbons.
190°F
  88°C
NEOPRENE  All purpose. Resistant to vegetable oils. Generally not affected by moderate
chemicals, fats, greases and many oils and solvents. Generally attacked by strong oxidizing acids,
ketones, esters, nitro hydrocarbons and chlorinated aromatic hydrocarbons.
RUPPLON®  (Urethane) Shows good resistance to abrasives. Has poor resistance to most
solvents and oils.
170°F
  77°C
150°F+
  66°C+
DA-1-II X CI CI CI CI CI CI 416SS CI SS N U A N 478 530
DN-1-II X CI CI CI CI CI CI 416SS CI SS N N A N 478 530
DB-1-II X CI CI CI CI CI CI 416SS CI SS B B A B 478 530
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
All types available for W15-3 and W15-4. When specifying or ordering, please state model designation, as well as type.
Meanings of
Abbreviations:
A = Compressed Fibre
B = Buna-N
U = Rupplon®
S = Santoprene
E = EPDM
N  =  Neoprene
SS  =  Stainless Steel
PS = Plated Steel
CI = Cast Iron
For specific applications, always consult the Warren Rupp Chemical Resistance Chart.
Warren Rupp, SANDPIPER® and Rupplon® are registered tradenames of Warren Rupp, Inc.